FORM PTO-1595 06 - 26 - 1-31-92	1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office			
]				
To the Assistant Commissioner for I 100747	559 anal documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Ashok Murthy and James H. Powers Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ yes ■ no	Name: Lexmark International, Inc.			
2 Notice of Companyon	Internal Address: Corporate Headquarters			
3. Nature of Conveyance: ■ Assignment □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	Street Address: 740 New Circle Road, NW			
Other	City Lexington State KY Zip 40550			
Execution Date: June 12, 1998				
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ yes ■ no			
4. Application number(s) of patent numbers(s). If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exe	aution data of the application is: June 17, 1909			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exe	eution date of the approcation is. June 12, 1336			
A. Patent Application No.	B. Patent No.(s)			
	s attached? yes no			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
document should be mailed:	d. Total number of applications and patents involved.			
Name: JOHN A. BRADY	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):			
Internal Address: <u>LEXMARK INTERNATIONAL, INC.</u>	☐ Enclosed			
Internal Address. EBADIARRI INTERNATIONALS AND				
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 			
Street Address: DEPARTMENT 865A, BUILDING 035-2	8. Deposit account number:			
740 NEW CIRCLE ROAD, NW	12.1212			
City: <u>LEXINGTON</u> State: <u>KY</u> ZIP <u>40550</u>	12-1213			
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement of signature.				
	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the orig			
document.	1			
JOHN A. BRADY	Beady June 15, 1998			
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date			
	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
consistent (1866) (1878) william to total and appropriate conduct the department of the contract contract contract contracts contract contracts.	Salana, program out you section whether a great of the factor decision desirated of the factor of th			
Do not det	ach this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	io:			
milana youanayy aaaaalaa agagay ADADJJA	nissioner for Patents			
	ssignments			
C:581 40.00 CH Washingto	on, D.C. 20231			
3				
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to a	verage about 30 minutes per document to be recorded including tin			

burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

Assignment

Whereas, we

Inventor and City Ashok Murthy of Lexington

County of Fayette and State of Kentucky

and

Inventor and City James H. Powers of Lexington

County of Fayette and State of Kentucky

have invented certain improvements in

Title IMPROVED POLYMERIC NOZZLE PLATE

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

Whereas, **LEXMARK INTERNATIONAL**, **INC.**, a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at Lexington, Kentucky 40550 (hereinafter called LEXMARK), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to LEXMARK, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said applications to LEXMARK, their successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that LEXMARK may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by LEXMARK.

		Signed and sealed		Ve. Nor				
City and	(1) at	Lexington, KY	1700	Jul	my	<u> </u>	SIGNATURE	
Date	on	June 15		Shok rst name		MIDDLE INITIAL	Murthy) INVENTOR LAST NAME	
City and Date	(2) at on	Lexington, KY June 15		ames RST NAME	4.	H. MIDDLE INITIAL	Powers) INVENTOR LAST NAME	
	of Kent y of Fa	•						
INVENTOR	t (f)	Ashok Murthy to me p	ersonally kine foregoing	nown, and ki	nown to	me to be the p	efore me personally came erson described to me that he executed	
				₹ 17%.		و المحال المال	() () () () () () () () () ()	
			Notary					
	of Kent y of Fa	·						
INVENTOR	t (2)	On this James H. Powers to m in and who executed the same as his free act	e personally ne foregoing	known, and	known	to me to be the	efore me personally came e person described to me that he executed	
		Notary						

PATENT REEL: 9262 FRAME: 0330